

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5363/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in SCA No. 3607/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHITRA PUBLICITY CO. PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
GUJARAT S.R.T.C. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Arun Jaitely, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr.Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms.Taruna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No final order in the tender process shall be passed without leave of this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that an application shall be filed to implead

all the bidders. If such an application is filed by Tuesday, i.e., 04.04.2006, notice shall also be

issued to them.

It shall be indicated in the notice to be issued that if they want to make any bid, the

same shall be filed in sealed covers in this Court with the counter affidavit, if any.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master