

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5363/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in SCA No. 3607/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHITRA PUBLICITY CO. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir I. Nanavati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.G. Parikh, Adv.

Mr. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Ms. Nirmala Gupta,Adv.

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra Dave,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Tanuja Sheel,Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. Gourab Kejriwal,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that though Respondent No.1, Corporation it has not yet had knowledge about this Court's Order dated 31st March,2006, contract in favour of brought to the notice of this Court of it having awarded and Managing Respondent No.3. Issue notice of contempt to the Chariman Director of the Corporation to show cause as to why action for contempt shall not be taken for infraction of the aforesaid order, which prime facie appears to have been done deliberately. The order permitting the parties including the petitioner to make bids, if any, shall be worked out within four weeks.

