

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5363/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in SCA No. 3607/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHITRA PUBLICITY CO. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.G. Parikh, Adv.

Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra Dave, Adv.

Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra J. P. Arikh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tanuja Sheel, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

- 2 -

For Contemnor:

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. adv.

Mr. Bhaskar P. Tanna, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mahrook Kerawala, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Four bids from Chitra Publicity Co.(P) Ltd., Sambhav Group, Prithvi

Associates and Krishna Communication (Outdoor) have been received. These bids

be kept in a sealed cover by the Registry. We find that a writ petition was filed by

Partner of Prithvi Associates questioning the eligibility of Sambhav Group to

participate in the bid. The writ petition (Special Civil Application) No. 116/2006

appears to have been disposed of on the ground that the matter is pending in this

to make a bid. We Court. The eligibility is the basic foundation for a party

and request the High Court to decide that question within a period of three weeks

ed purpose send a copy of its order to this Court. For this limit
Special Civil

tter Application No. 11616/2006 shall be restored by the High Court. List this ma

for further hearing on 22nd August, 2006.

for the Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor is dispensed with

present. The contempt matter will be taken up along with the main matter.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master